

Angela Rogensues, President Mindy Moore, Secretary Melody Magee, Vice President Dave Dwyer, Asst. Secretary-Mayor Pro Tem Gary Boike Jonathan Lafferty Henry Newnan

NOTICE OF MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Closed Session of the City of Warren Council will be held, **Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 6:15 p.m.** at the Warren Community Center, 5460 Arden Road, Warren, MI 48092. Conference Room A, first floor.

Closed session pursuant to section 8 (e) of public Act 267 of 1976 in the matter of Dufresne Spencer Group, LLC v City of Warren, Case No. 24-000017-AA, the matter of 12 Mound Development, LLC, et al v City of Warren, Macomb County Circuit Court Case No. 2023-001732-CZ, Judge Toia, and the matter of The Estate of Tukoyo Moore et. al. v City of Warren et. al., U.S.D.C. Case No. ; 4:21-cv-12267-FKB-CI.

This Notice is given pursuant to the provisions of Section 4(a), (b), and Section 5(1), (4), and Section 9(2) of Act 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Mindy Moore Council Secretary